

Nos. 09-987, 09-991

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

ARIZONA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
TUITION ORGANIZATION,

Petitioner,

v.

KATHLEEN M. WINN, et al.,

Respondents.

GALE GARRIOTT, in his official capacity as
Director of the Arizona Department of Revenue,

Petitioner,

v.

KATHLEEN M. WINN, et al.,

Respondents.

**On Writs Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

**PETITIONER GALE GARRIOTT'S REPLY
TO RESPONDENTS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
REGARDING A CHANGE IN STATE LAW**

TERRY GODDARD
Attorney General of Arizona
MARY O'GRADY
Solicitor General
PAULA S. BICKETT*
Chief Counsel, Civil Appeals
BARBARA BAILEY
Assistant Attorney General
1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2926
(602) 542-8304
paula.bickett@azag.gov

**Counsel of Record*

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. Respondents' Brief Is Not Necessary or Supplemental.....	1
B. The Section 1089 Amendments Do Not Alter the Need for This Court's Review	2
C. The 2010 Amendments to Section 1089 Improve STOs' Accountability and Transparency; They Do Not Make STOs Agents of the State	4
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Fusari v. Steinberg</i> , 419 U.S. 379 (1975)	3
<i>Hays v. Louisiana</i> , 839 F. Supp. 1188 (W.D. La. 1993)	3
<i>Louisiana v. Hays</i> , 512 U.S. 1230 (1994).....	3

STATUTES

26 U.S.C. § 501	7, 8, 9
A.R.S. § 41-1304.02.....	6
A.R.S. § 43-1074.....	9
A.R.S. § 43-1088.....	9
A.R.S. § 43-1089.....	<i>passim</i>
A.R.S. §§ 43-1501 to -1505	6
A.R.S. §§ 43-1601 to -1605	6
A.R.S. § 43-1602.....	6, 8
A.R.S. § 43-1603.....	6, 7
A.R.S. § 43-1604.....	7
A.R.S. § 43-1605.....	8
1997 Ariz. Sess. Laws, ch. 48, § 2	6
2010 Ariz. Sess. Laws, ch. 188	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS

Ariz. H.R. Ad Hoc Comm. on Private School
Tuition Tax Credit Review on HB 2664, 49th
Leg. 1 (April 29, 2010)5

REGULATIONS AND RULES

26 C.F.R. § 1.5017
Supreme Court Rule 26.61

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Eugene Gressman, Kenneth S. Geller, Stephen
M. Shapiro, Timothy S. Bishop & Edward A.
Hartnett, *Supreme Court Practice* (9th ed.
2007)4
